HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

March 16, 2011 Hearing Room D
3:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Co-Chair Mitch Greenlick
Co-Chair Jim Thompson
Co-Vice Chair Ben Cannon
Co-Vice Chair Bill Kennemer
Rep. Margaret Doherty
Rep. Val Hoyle
Rep. Julie Parrish
Rep. Jim Weidner

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
JonnaVe Stokes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session
HB 3523 — Public Hearing
Informational Meeting
Presentation on Health System Transformation Initiative

Recording Log

3:06:53 PM Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Greenlick

3:07:09 PM Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session

3:07:09 PM {Exhibit} 1: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

3:07:28 PM MOTION: Co-Chair Thompson moves LC 3889 be introduced as a
Committee Bill

3:07:36 PM Co-Chair Greenlick

3:07:44 PM VOTE: 8-0-0

3:07:45 PM AYES: Reps. Cannon, Doherty, Greenlick, Hoyle, Kennemer, Parrish,
Thompson, Weidner

3:07:53 PM Thiele-Cirka

3:07:55 PM Co-Chair Greenlick

3:08:07 PM Rep. Doherty

3:08:08 PM Bayley Gelt, Legislative Policy Intern, Committee Services

3:08:11 PM Thiele-Cirka

3:08:14 PM Rep. Doherty

3:08:25 PM Co-Chair Greenlick

3:08:33 PM Gelt

3:08:35 PM Rep. Doherty

3:08:35 PM Co-Chair Greenlick

3:08:38 PM Gelt

3:08:43 PM Co-Chair Greenlick
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3:08:46 PM
3:09:17 PM
3:09:30 PM
3:09:31 PM
3:11:33 PM
3:11:37 PM
3:11:39 PM
3:11:42 PM
3:11:44 PM
3:11:45 PM
3:11:45 PM
3:11:49 PM
3:11:50 PM
3:11:53 PM
3:12:26 PM

3:13:49 PM
3:13:51 PM
3:13:53 PM
3:13:54 PM
3:13:55 PM
3:13:57 PM
3:13:59 PM
3:14:00 PM
3:14:02 PM
3:14:07 PM
3:14:14 PM
3:14:15 PM
3:17:33 PM
3:17:53 PM
3:17:57 PM
3:17:58 PM
3:18:02 PM
3:18:03 PM
3:18:19 PM
3:19:32 PM
3:19:41 PM
3:26:12 PM
3:26:13 PM
3:26:27 PM
3:28:20 PM
3:28:21 PM
3:28:22 PM
3:28:23 PM
3:28:27 PM
3:28:27 PM
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HB 3523 - Public Hearing
Bayley Gelt, Legislative Policy Intern, Committee Services
Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Val Hoyle, House District 14
Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Hoyle

Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Hoyle

Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Hoyle

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Rep. Hoyle

Co-Chair Greenlick

Robin Henderson, Licensed Psychologist, Oregon Psychological
Association

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Henderson

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Henderson

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Rep. Hoyle

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Henderson

Co-Chair Greenlick
Henderson

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Henderson

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Rep. Doherty

Co-Chair Greenlick
Henderson

Co-Chair Greenlick
Henderson

Co-Chair Greenlick
{Exhibit} 2: Mario Marquez, Psychologist, New Mexico
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Marquez

Co-Chair Thompson
Marquez

Co-Chair Thompson
Marquez

Henderson

Marquez
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3:29:02 PM
3:29:02 PM
3:29:08 PM
3:29:08 PM
3:29:09 PM
3:29:11 PM
3:29:12 PM
3:29:13 PM
3:29:14 PM
3:29:16 PM
3:29:18 PM
3:29:20 PM
3:29:21 PM
3:29:27 PM
3:29:28 PM
3:30:14 PM
3:30:39 PM
3:31:28 PM
3:31:29 PM
3:31:31 PM
3:31:33 PM
3:31:40 PM
3:31:44 PM
3:31:45 PM
3:32:22 PM
3:32:26 PM
3:32:27 PM
3:32:28 PM
3:32:32 PM
3:32:33 PM
3:33:06 PM
3:33:07 PM
3:33:08 PM
3:33:09 PM
3:33:20 PM
3:34:50 PM
3:34:51 PM
3:34:53 PM
3:34:54 PM
3:34:58 PM
3:35:02 PM
3:36:20 PM
3:37:32 PM
3:37:33 PM
3:37:56 PM
3:37:57 PM

Co-Chair Thompson
Marquez

Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Vice Chair Cannon
Co-Chair Greenlick
Henderson

Co-Vice Chair Cannon
Marquez
Henderson

Co-Vice Chair Cannon
Marquez

Co-Vice Chair Cannon
Co-Chair Greenlick
Marquez

Co-Chair Greenlick
Marquez

Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Weidner
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Weidner
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Weidner
Henderson

Rep. Weidner
Henderson

Rep. Weidner
Henderson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Henderson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Weidner
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Parrish
Marquez

Rep. Parrish
Marquez

Rep. Parrish
Co-Chair Greenlick
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3:37:58 PM Co-Vice Chair Kennemer

3:38:50 PM
3:40:42 PM
3:40:43 PM
3:40:43 PM
3:40:44 PM
3:41:09 PM
3:41:15 PM
3:41:15 PM
3:41:16 PM
3:41:19 PM
3:41:51 PM
3:41:52 PM
3:41:53 PM
3:41:55 PM
3:43:57 PM
3:43:58 PM
3:43:59 PM
3:44:03 PM
3:44:04 PM
3:44:06 PM
3:44:07 PM
3:44:09 PM
3:44:10 PM
3:44:17 PM
3:44:20 PM
3:44:22 PM
3:44:23 PM
3:44:33 PM
3:44:41 PM
3:44:43 PM
3:44:44 PM
3:44:45 PM
3:44:46 PM
3:44:48 PM
3:44:57 PM
3:44:58 PM
3:49:12 PM

Marquez

Co-Chair Greenlick
Henderson
Marquez

Co-Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 3-4: Tanya Tompkins, Psychologist Professor, Linfield College

Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick

3:49:13 PM {Exhibit} 5: Shelley Joyce, Policy Advisor, Oregon Family Support
Network, Salem, Oregon

Co-Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 6: Ajit Jetmalani, M.D., Oregon Health & Science University,
Portland, Oregon

Co-Chair Greenlick

Jetmalani

Co-Chair Greenlick

3:52:55 PM
3:53:36 PM

3:53:47 PM

3:53:49 PM
3:54:02 PM
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3:54:06 PM
3:54:08 PM
3:54:10 PM
4:00:13 PM
4:00:14 PM
4:00:23 PM
4:00:25 PM
4:00:26 PM
4:00:29 PM
4:00:31 PM
4:00:33 PM
4:00:35 PM
4:00:38 PM
4:00:55 PM
4:01:51 PM
4:02:15 PM
4:02:16 PM
4:02:29 PM
4:02:38 PM
4:02:42 PM
4:02:43 PM
4:02:44 PM
4:02:46 PM
4:03:07 PM
4:03:08 PM
4:03:09 PM
4:03:23 PM
4:03:30 PM
4:03:34 PM
4:03:35 PM
4:03:36 PM
4:03:37 PM
4:03:52 PM
4:03:54 PM
4:03:56 PM
4:03:57 PM
4:03:58 PM
4:03:59 PM
4:04:00 PM
4:04:04 PM
4:04:28 PM
4:04:29 PM
4:04:30 PM
4:06:01 PM
4:06:03 PM

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.

Jetmalani
Co-Chair Greenlick
Jetmalani
Co-Chair Greenlick

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer

Jetmalani

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Greenlick
Jetmalani

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Greenlick
Jetmalani

Rep. Weidner
Jetmalani

Rep. Weidner
Jetmalani

Rep. Weidner
Jetmalani
Co-Chair Greenlick
Jetmalani

Rep. Doherty
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Doherty
Jetmalani

Rep. Doherty
Jetmalani

Rep. Doherty
Jetmalani

Rep. Doherty
Jetmalani

Rep. Doherty
Tompkins

Rep. Doherty
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Doherty
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick
Tompkins
Co-Chair Greenlick

Robert Julien, Licensed Physician/Author/Educator, State of Oregon

Co-Chair Greenlick
Julien
Co-Chair Greenlick

Mary Peterson, Director of Clinical Training, George Fox University,

Newberg, Oregon



4:08:47 PM
4.08:50 PM
4:08:57 PM
4:09:01 PM
4:09:02 PM
4:09:09 PM
4:09:10 PM
4:09:13 PM
4:09:14 PM
4:09:20 PM
4:09:22 PM
4:09:24 PM
4:09:25 PM
4:09:27 PM
4:09:28 PM
4:09:57 PM

4:13:20 PM
4:13:27 PM

4:15:26 PM
4:15:27 PM
4:15:29 PM
4:15:30 PM
4:16:05 PM
4:16:37 PM
4:16:37 PM
4:16:39 PM
4:16:39 PM
4:16:39 PM

4:16:39 PM

4:16:40 PM

4:16:40 PM

4:16:40 PM

4:16:40 PM

4:16:40 PM

4:16:40 PM
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Co-Chair Greenlick

Peterson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Greenlick

Peterson

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer

Peterson

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer

Peterson

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer

Peterson

Co-Chair Greenlick

Julien

Co-Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 7: John Muench, Director of Behavioral
Medicine/Instructor/Principal Investigator/Practicing Physician,
Department of Family Medicine, Oregon Health & Science
University/Expert Oregon Primary Care Initiative

Co-Chair Greenlick

{Exhibit} 8-9: Satya Chandragiri, Board Certified Psychologist/President-
elect, Oregon Psychiatrist Association, Harney County, Oregon
Co-Chair Greenlick

Chandragiri

Co-Chair Greenlick

Chandragiri

Co-Chair Greenlick

Chandragiri

Co-Chair Greenlick

Chandragiri

Co-Chair Greenlick

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public

testimony:

{Exhibit} 10: James Lace, M.D., Oregon Medical Association, Portland,
Oregon

{Exhibit} 11: Lara Smith, L & E Smith Government Relations, Portland,
Oregon

{Exhibit} 12: Arthur Jaffe, President/M.D., Oregon Pediatric Society,
Beaverton, Oregon

{Exhibit} 13: James Bray, President, American Psychological Association,
Houston, Texas

{Exhibit} 14: Jay Carter, Licensed Psychologist/Author/Professional
Speaker, Bipolarlight.com, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania

{Exhibit} 15: Katherine Nordal, Executive Director for Professional
Practice, American Psychological Association Practice Organization
{Exhibit} 16: Don Moore, resident, Portland, Oregon

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



4:16:41 PM

4:17:24 PM
4:17:25 PM
4:17:42 PM
4:17:46 PM
4:17:48 PM
4:17:50 PM
4:17:53 PM
4:18:01 PM
4:18:05 PM
4:18:06 PM
4:18:07 PM
4:19:08 PM

4:25:43 PM
4:25:44 PM
4:25:46 PM
4:26:12 PM
4:26:19 PM
4:29:12 PM
4:29:15 PM
4:36:20 PM
4:36:20 PM
4:36:27 PM
4:36:28 PM
4:36:29 PM
4:36:30 PM
4:43:45 PM
4:43:47 PM
4:44:07 PM
4:44:08 PM
4:44:29 PM
4:44:48 PM
4:45:31 PM
4:47:28 PM
4:47:28 PM
4:47:29 PM
4:47:48 PM
4:48:45 PM
4:48:46 PM
4:48:47 PM
4:49:41 PM
4:49:47 PM
4:49:47 PM

Presentation on Health System Transformation Initiative -

Informational Meeting
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Bruce Goldberg, Director, Oregon Health Authority
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg
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{Exhibit} 17: Mike Bonetto, Health Care Policy Advisor, Governor's Office,

Salem, Oregon
Co-Chair Greenlick
Bonetto

Co-Chair Greenlick
Bonetto

Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Goldberg

Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Goldberg

Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Bonetto

Co-Chair Thompson
Bonetto
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4:49:58 PM
4:49:59 PM
4:50:04 PM
4:50:33 PM
4:50:33 PM
4:50:39 PM
4:50:40 PM
4:50:55 PM
4:50:56 PM
4:50:57 PM
4:51:04 PM
4:51:04 PM
4:51:07 PM
4:51:08 PM
4:51:19 PM
4:51:19 PM
4:51:48 PM
4:53:48 PM
4:55:12 PM
4:56:53 PM
4:57:43 PM
4:57:43 PM
4:57:45 PM
4:57:47 PM
4:58:54 PM
4:59:05 PM
4:59:06 PM
4:59:08 PM
4:59:11 PM
4:59:14 PM
4:59:18 PM
5:00:15 PM
5:00:21 PM
5:00:37 PM
5:00:38 PM
5:00:43 PM
5:01:10 PM
5:01:11 PM
5:01:12 PM
5:01:16 PM
5:01:18 PM
5:01:44 PM
5:01:53 PM
5:01:53 PM
5:01:55 PM
5:01:58 PM

Co-Chair Thompson
Bonetto

Goldberg

Rep. Hoyle
Goldberg

Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Cannon
Bonetto

Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Weidner
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Weidner
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Weidner
Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Rep. Weidner
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
Co-Chair Greenlick
Goldberg

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Kennemer
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5:02:10 PM
5:02:38 PM
5:02:46 PM
5:02:48 PM
5:02:50 PM
5:04:50 PM
5:05:08 PM
5:05:09 PM
5:05:11 PM

Co-Chair G
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reenlick

Co-Chair Thompson

Co-Chair G

reenlick

Co-Chair Thompson

Goldberg
Co-Chair G
Goldberg
Co-Chair G

reenlick

reenlick

Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Greenlick

Exhibit Summary

3:07:09 PM
3:19:41 PM
3:41:09 PM
3:41:09 PM
3:49:13 PM
3:53:36 PM
4:09:57 PM
4:13:27 PM
4:13:27 PM

4:16:40 PM
4:16:40 PM

4:16:40 PM
4:16:40 PM
4:16:40 PM
4:16:40 PM
4:16:40 PM
4:19:08 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:
pp

{Exhibit} 10
{Exhibit} 11

Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 3889, staff, 28 pp
HB 3523, written testimony, Mario Marquez, 6 pp

HB 3523, written testimony, Tanya Tompkins, 3 pp
HB 3523, informational packet, Tanya Tompkins, 8 pp
HB 3523, written testimony, Shelley Joyce, 2 pp

HB 3523, written testimony, Ajit Jetmalani, 5 pp

HB 3523, written testimony, John Muench, 10 pp

HB 3523, written testimony, Satya Chandragiri, 7 pp
HB 3523, informational packet, Satya Chandragiri, 51

: HB 3523, written testimony, James Lace, 2 pp
: HB 3523, PowerPoint presentation, Why Oregon

Needs Prescribing Psychologists, Lara Smith, 14 pp

{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:
{Exhibit} 17:

HB 3523, written testimony, Arthur Jaffe, 2 pp

HB 3523, written testimony, James Bray, 2 pp

HB 3523, written testimony, Jay Carter, 1 p

HB 3523, written testimony, Katherine Nordal, 4 pp
HB 3523, written testimony, Don Moore, 1 p

Health System Transformation Initiative, PowerPoint

presentation, Health SystemTransformation Team Update For: House
Health Care Committee, Mike Bonetto & Bruce Goldberg, 19 pp
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